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Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
National Communication Academy
NICF Campus Ghitorni, New Delhi-110047

I-152/NICF/TAR/ Wksp of 1A /2024-25 Dated-\?.08.2024

Subject: Training of Identificd nodal officers regarding Internal Auditing objectivity,
methodology and report preparation reg

Sir/Madam,

National Communication Academy, NICF Cambus, Ghitorni is going to conduct Two days
Training of Identified nodal officers regarding Internal Auditing objectivity, methodology and
report preparation, as per the schedule mentioned below:

Course Name : Training on Internal Audit
Duration . Two days
Period :09.09.2024 to 10.09.2024
Venue :  NCA, NICF Campus, Ghitorni
Mode of Training :  Offline mode
2. The topics to be covered during this training program are mentioned below:

Introduction and Fundamentals
e Telecommunication Industry Overview
e Risk Management and Internal Controls
e Specialized Auditing Areas
o Soft Skills and Professional Development.

Learning Objective:
Understanding the concepts of Internal Audit .

Target Population:
Nodal Officers (Sr. AO/AO/AAQ) working at Pr.CCA/CCA/Jt. CCA.

Overall In-charge of training + Dr.D.K. Singhal, DDG (Mob:9413974274)
Course Director :  Ms, Pooja Gupta, Director(Mob:8810455467)
Course Coordinator ¢ Sh. Ashwani Kumar, AO(Mob: 9350977985)
Dy. Course Coordinator : Sh. Gadadhar Rath, AAO(Mob:9437160036)

Contact email-Id : nicf.moc@gov.in




i ining in time to
It is requested to relive nodal officer of each unit for the above Training int

attend the training programme without fail.

The list of officer at Annexure’A’ (attached with this circular) is in accordance with the
list provide by Dy CGCA (IA), O/o CGCA vide letter no. Nil dated 28.06.2024.

All nominated officers will be provided food and accommodation facility by NCA, in
the Hostel at NICF Campus.

The nominated officers should not bring their families during the period of training.

Any request for providing additional Hostel facilities for the families of the trainees will not be
entertained.

In case of any query/clarification, offices may contact Sh. Gadadhar Rath, AAO, NCA,
NICF Campus, Ghitorni Mobile No.9437160036.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Pooja Gupta)
Director (TAR)
NCA, NICF Campus,
Ghitorni, New Delhi
To
1. The CGCA, New Delhi
2. AllCsCA
Copy to:
1. PPS to Advisor (F), DoT(HQ), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
2. PAto DG, NCA, NICF Campus, Ghitorni, New Delhi
3. PSto DDG(E&TF), DoT(HQ), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhj
4. PStoJt. CGCA(C&A), New Delhi '
5.

PS to Director (SEA/T: rg-&Fin) DoT(HQ), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhj



Nomination of Nodal/Liaising Officer as AO/AAO (IA) for Internal Audit

U\-le]lﬂll\l

Number

S.no. Name of the officer Name of circle Email-id
1 |Smt. Bhuminder Kaur AO Pr. CCA, Dclhi 9868185522 |bhuminder.kaur@gov.in
2 Shri Narasimhullu AO Pr. CCA, Mumbai 9491919956
3 |[Shri Kaushik Chowdhury  [AO Pr. CCA, kolkata 9007172628 |kaushik.chowdhury71@gov.in
4  |K. Nagalakshmi AAO Pr. CCA, Tamil Nadu (9499927872 |nagalakshmi.99@gov.in
S |Sh. G. Vasantha Kumar AO Pr. CCA, Telangana [6303671099 vasanthakumar.g7 1 @gov.in
6 [Sh. Chet Ram Meena AO CCA, Haryana 8758530293 |chetram.meenal9@gov.in
7 |Sh. Satyaban Patro AO CCA, Odisha 8018408849 |satyaban.patro@gov.in
: . 1
8 [Sh.NileshR. Suradkar  |AO CCA, MH & Goa 9422950437 nileshiZnileh@gmafcom
nilesh.suradkar@gov.in
Sh. Abani kr. Das AO 7008879508 |abanikumar.das@gov.in
9 CCA, Jharkhand
Sh. Syjit Dawn AAO 9674002728 |sujit.dawn@gov.in
Sh. Manoj Singh Rathore  |AO 8950208002 y
= J b h.kund A
10 IS Bhupesh Kr. Kundu __ |AAO CCA, I8k 9419120574 | rupesh-kundu@egov.in
11 [Shri Shailesh kumar Gujar [AAO CCA, UP(E) 8887150018 |shaileshk.gujar@gov.in
12 |Sh. Mukesh kumar AO CCA, UP(W) 7985273632 |mukesh.kumarl313@gov.in -
13 |Hazari Lal Kumawat AO CCA, HP 9549486999 |hl.kumawat@gov.in
14 |Smt. Babita Gupta AO CCA, Punjab 9416278273 |babita.gupta@gov.in
15 |Smt. Geethu Raj AAO  |CCA, Kerala 9747002263 [Bethurai@sovin
aao.kerala-cca-dot@gov.in .
16 |Shri Giridhar Tayung AO CCA, Assam 9435467450 |giridhar.tayung@assam.gov.in
17 Gowthami M AO CCA, Karnataka 99007 01198 |Gowthami.10045343@gov.in;
18 |[Sh. Diganta Haloi AO CCA, NE-I 6001642424 |diganta.10032614@gov.in
19 |Sh. Dilip kumar AO CCA, Bihar 9433313259 |dilip.kumar43@gov.in
20 |Sh. M Udaya Teja AAO CCA, AP 9963266531 |machitti.udayateja@indiapost.gov.in
21 |[Sh. Somraj Meena AO CCA Rajasthan 7232048672 |somraj.meena@gov.in
22 [Sh. Bharat Chandra Mondal [AO CCA Gujarat 9433479897 |bcmondal69@gmail.com
23 |Sh. Dilip Das AO CCA West Bengal 19433041266 |Dilipdas.03@gov.in
24 |Smt. Sarita Gautam AO CCA Chhattisgarh ~ |7415073708 |sarita.gautam@gov.in
25 |sh. s, S. Verma ACCA CCA Madhya Pradesh 1099758279 shyams.verma@gov.in
26 [N Rajavarman AAO Jt. CCA, A&N 6380573914 [rajavarman.n@gov.in
27 |Sh. Vipen Kumar AAO Jt. CCA, NE-II 2192142852 vipen.85 i
R .- 7018629606 |V Pen-83@gov.in
28 . . J . ’ ¢ ¢ " A A i
Shri Kamal Kishor AAO t. CCA, Uttarakhand 1047267427 kamal.Kishor6@gov.in




